Case Number: 2204612/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Ms N Neumann v Gladiator Media Distribution Ltd

Heard at: London Central Employment Tribunal

On: 17 September 2018

Before: Employment Judge JL Wade

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In person

For the Respondents: Mr S Lyte (Managing Director)

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent the respondent is ordered to pay to the claimant gross pay equivalent to seven days' pay pro rate to a salary of £35,000 per annum. The claimant should receive £731.78 net and the respondent should account the HMRC for the balance.
- 2. The claimant's claim for notice pay is dismissed.

Employment Judge Wade

17 September 2018
Sent to the parties on:
18 September 2018
For the Tribunal: